

BY: Delegate O'Donnell

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 327  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 9 down through "exemptions;" in line 11; in line 16, strike "and"; in the same line, after "8-803.4" insert ", and 8-803.5"; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in lines 10 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 11, before "If" insert "(A)"; in line 14, strike "8-803.5."; and in line 15, before "THE" insert "(B)".